STATE OF ILLINOIS

Capital
Development
Board
Building a Better Illinois

JB PRITZKER, GOVERNOR
TAMAKIA EDWARDS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

BOARD MEMBERS Eileen Rhodes, Chair Pam McDonough, Vice Chair Ama Addai Saul Morse Beverly Potts Glyn M. Ramage

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING for the Illinois Energy Conservation Advisory Council

Notice is hereby given that the Capital Development Board has scheduled a meeting of the Illinois Energy Conservation Advisory Council as follows:

September 26, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.

See Webex instructions below.

The purpose of the meeting is to formalize procedures, timelines and subcommittees for the 2024 Illinois Energy Conservation (Base) Code

Capital Development Board
Attn: Robert Coslow
3rd Floor Wm. G. Stratton Building
401 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62706
Phone: 217.685-4079
Robert.Coslow@illinois.gov
Illinois Energy Conservation Code - Illinois Codes

Posted by:

Robert Coslow 8/23/24

Join from the meeting link

https://illinois.webex.com/illinois/j.php?MTID=ma48691178c01def298c9ae7f60135e7d

Join by meeting number

Meeting number (access code): 2631 779 9202

Meeting password: 6mZjYMcv2F5

Tap to join from a mobile device (attendees only)

- +1-312-535-8110,,26317799202## United States Toll (Chicago)
- +1-415-655-0002,,26317799202## US Toll

Join by phone

- +1-312-535-8110 United States Toll (Chicago)
- +1-415-655-0002 US Toll

Global call-in numbers